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File Add Repair Estimate Rep.:iir Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Serial C66115D6 Model M 24 S\h/S Center Fire 
Caliber: 7. 82 M.6. T 0 Produced: 06/19/1991 

\lerify Flepair I :;tat1.e: Clo~:ed 7 /1 D/2008 3: 18: 37 PM 

Address Information 
C1.E:tomer: (+ F:eceived From Return To: C F:eceived From 

jFORT lv1c crJ/ POLlr_E 

J1 E;::n \"./. E.6.TU t-1 F: U.t.D 

Name: iFORT Ivie OT/ PC)LICE 

,6,ddres: 1: [1u:n \1./. E.6.TDt·I F:IJ.6.D 
,6.ddre:: 2: ~6.THI H.6.F:k H.t.F:TH.6J~ _ 

City: !FOF:T He DJ,· 
PO Bo:': (6.TTt·-J: H.6.F:k H.6.F:TH.6JJ PO Bo:-::i _...:.....::c._::_:c.:.::_ __ _ 

JFOF:T He CD'/----------

~;t.:ite: fv./l Zip Code- Country: /1_1:3 State:~ Zip Code: Cow1try:IU'3 

FFL: ilr--11.-1 -
Contact I Condition Problem:; Estimate Hi;:tory /Status :3hipping ! Billing 

Contact Information 

F'hone: !t·lN 
c- .... r------------
, .~ .... I 
~-------------

Email: 

Comment::::].__ ---~I 

Repair Search 

- Received Condition .. 

Fair 

· Condition I 
N1:.tes:. 

~;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;~ 
CSR 

t'Jotes: 

JC661 1 506 
Model: M24 SWS 

I Ill/II/I llil llflllll/ll llllllll lllll l 1111 ll 
RE00147506 
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/l.ccessories Received· · 

Cod'.:: 

I 
.6.007 
.6.017 

\ ,6,026 
I .1.\.D45 

Desc 
'v./ith ·:; tud 
Scope Bme 
Scope 
Bi Pod 

Refresh 

Qt~ 

3 

.~Jose 

M2400077991 

v 



,.. -------------.. ---------------------------

_,.' ' i ·-

6CJO 

605 , _____ _ 
610 

C/lci ~I 1~0./q __ 
7-1cv-oY 

PROOF 

CHECK HEADSPACE 
---------- -1 

612 MAGNAFLUX 

---- ---------------------

----------1-------
510 DRILL Mm TAP 

615 ROLLMARK C/..LIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6611506. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 08/05/2008 04:48 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

-0.001 
0.014 
0.014 
0.650 
0.130 
0.201 
0.058 
0.160 
0.261 
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SERIAL Nlll\JlBER: C6611506. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 08/05/2008 
FILE TIME: 04:48 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.104 
0.077 
0.130 
1. 559 
1. 295 
1.675 
0.150 
0.986 
0.620 

2 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.004 

-0.330 
-0.502 
-0.401 
0.249 
0.471 
0.828 
0.962 
0.359 

-0.597 
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y 
0.680 
0.533 
0.454 

-0.029 
0.118 
0.081 
0.266 

-0.324 
-0.390 
-0.615 

6 
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SERIAL N"0'MBER: C6611506. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 08/05/2008 
FILE TIME: 04:48 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.032 
-0.070 
0.077 
1.425 
l.479 
1. 694 
0.264 
0.936 
0.610 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.680 
0.396 
0.380 

-0.745 
-0.400 
-0.734 
0.004 

-0.258 
0.275 
0.081 
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y 
-0.487 
-0.215 
-0.547 
-0.676 
-0.294 
-0.137 
0.192 
0.133 
0.529 
0.803 

6 
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SERIAL N'""0r1BER: C6611506. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 08/05/2008 
FILE TIME: 04:48 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.053 
0.050 
0.073 
1.694 
1.289 
1.694 
0.063 
0.970 
0.569 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.991 
0.768 

-0.053 
-0.703 
0.301 

-0.050 
-0.473 
0.110 

-0.159 
-0.205 
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y 
0.295 
0.569 
0.623 
0.293 

-0.666 
-0.391 
-0.223 

0.025 
0.167 

-0.190 

6 
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SERIAL ~Q1BER: C6611506. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 08/05/2008 
FILE TIME: 04:48 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.050 
0.120 
0.130 
1.787 
1.126 
1.865 
0.212 
1.004 
0.656 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.783 
0.733 
0.492 
0.297 
0.176 

-0.174 
-0.505 
-1.004 
-0.524 
-0.770 
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y 
-0.375 
0.487 
0.263 

-0.008 
-0.276 
-0.051 
-0.020 
-0.191 
0.623 
0.751 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400077997 



SERIAL t~v1'1BER: C6611506. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 08/05/2008 
FILE TIME: 04:48 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.080 
-0.107 
0.134 
2.098 
1.254 
2.005 
0.383 
1.144 
0.793 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.906 
2: -1.158 
3: -0.771 
4: -0.343 
5: -0.627 
6: 0.091 
7: 0. 940 
8: 0.685 
9: 0.589 

10: 0. 699 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.898 
0.205 

-0.260 
0.171 
0.287 
0.356 

-0.116 
-0.610 

0.018 
-0.224 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400077998 



() 
0 
z 
"T1 

c 
m 
z 
-I " --~ Z I 

N' men 
::0 ffi 
<c.... . m 
::0 () 
m -I 
s -I zO 
G) "'tJ 
-I ::0 oo 
z -I 

m 
() 
-I 
< m 
0 
::0 c 
m 
::0 

s 
"' .i::.. 
0 
0 
0 
--.J 
--.J 
CD 
CD 
CD 

UPC 

• ..• ·.· .. ·.·.. .· .. · .. ·.·•· .... ·.· .... · •... ·.· .. ·.···· .. . .•. .··.· .. ·· .. · .·•··.····. 
i M~D.I! 1!'1.1Ll.9N;N.X•. IJ,~,A,.aog,u,a: Pat. &:rm;·o1t,M~raa·Reg181ri~~.Mar<1Je Depose~. 

I Ill II I II Ill Ill I I Ill II llll II lllll llll lllll II II llll I I I I 111111111111111111111111111111 
II I 

!5716 C6611 !506 



M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # OP. NAME 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 ·Proof 

607 Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 

615 

617 

618 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN SERIAL #c 
READINGS 
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II 0 

·' 1 f 

APR 3 1991 

APR ,3 1991 

\ 
\,/ 
~ 

1'2!11 J"-5, 
• 

-12-t, 7, '/ ~5, 
• 

~12/?1 1'-.5, 

51~ 'fl /.e:'.. $, . 
C'-c~c 
j- /- I 

~ / f 

M2400078000 



op. # OP. NAME READINGS 
-

I I 

625 F) Safety On Force 0 I 5 I r; cont. . . 
I 

C-( Lj I L/ I G) Safety Off Force 
I I 

- --·" H) Trigger Pull Test & -
' Retainabili ty .. ·--
l ' 1 

Indent ,,(7~( ' 01 { ! A '-'J ( ! _I) Fii;ing Pin 
.• (/ o( I ~ o<. I 

,,, -·-· 
J) Assemble Stock 

- - -- -. --- K) Assemble Swivel Studs . ' 

.· 
' L) Attach Front and Rear --

Sight Assemblies ' .. 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

--
640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 
·-- - ·-· 

.. 

D) 
·"" 

Optical Cleari ty of Seo pe 

645 Insi:iect for Live Ammo - ' -.. --
655 Final Inspection 

A) H ea d s p ~-c-e .-,_, ___ , - "''···· ---
: .. ·- I I I ' Pull B) .~r ig_g __ er .y /-f-t I ,,1 ,.-~I -J ·-y'I :" ·. L.., --~ 

__.,,-~~·-~ ,. - -- - O'-. / 1o<.-::S ,/ ,,_ ... , 0 •r::"--'f·'f I-"-.._ :_5 / 

C) Function 
-·-· "·------ . - -- - -· -~- . ··- -- --~- . -

660 Pack 
--- "-· -- - ' - ·~ .. - - ... 
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.. 

DATE INIT 
.. 

L:- /-// __,- - ~-le 
.. --I --- r o; ./ 

/ff~ .. L_,- -7 -
j _It~~/ _C:U~ .· 

/ /// 
, I 

- -

15-1- c:;r -£:'r , -

0l .. 

91 10 
~//-c; /J. / .· 

b!//·/--

f'~/ J<..S 

npt/ l<-S 

f'r;/ JC._$ 

g~/ ~ 

~~ ~3 
ls-/J · C// A/::· 

Ir /t/--

I{ j/< 

I it /;'/-~ 

I I 
I 

~<//::-

s-;3.c,11 ,4/~ 
J 

c---1ic;;,;/ ./ ,--.: ;- ' > 1l7/11 
._5-:.:2o-9 / w ,,,.., 

/ .. ~-.:!' >, '/ ! Cf/ ,-:--_/...,/ 

I . --·-! 
l/J-1r-c;1 A/~-

-
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" 

SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+1.00# 

: 2. 50 ;i: 2.50# AFTER 
,. INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 ,J, LI t... I 
I I :J_ (." 7 

PULL #2 7 && ') --i9 
_,(, /; <r- . 

:; 0 0 PULL #3 ./l Lj _) ~ 

PULL #4 ..., - .-; /(/: 
dr 5j f --,-;< .. ~/ .. · 
'J LJ 

'7 
~ {; c PULL #5 '") - . ,,_7 .,,....,, ( I 

TOTAL 

l!> VG. 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITLi\L 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 t;!'1 IQ 
lr+ I I /_ C//! 

/ t,.../ 

-· 

I 
-

:PULL #2 r""l '7 ~ 
1. J 

-7 

), ·; I I 
- 17' '' / 

'PULL jf 3 ----? .-, c 1 -? -1 

), jj 
/' 

"7 17'-. 

PULL #4 ? ,,., r; 1.~1 r ), v-'- [ 
'f \,.,.-" L 

1.1 I 
~- u· PULL #5 ,/' ~~ I , ) I 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

4.0Q# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 tj,/J l-J 'Cf 
.. ·- , . I i 

it /I J PULL #2 L-(( 0 ·(./.-:"'-, 
- --- \.>'" ' 

O! 
.., 

Lf/O PULL #3 ""./ ,., 
), I 

: ·./ 

PULL #4 5( L.f / ,/ lf,/0 
·/ 

l-f, () / PULL #5 l( c (/°"'.. 
TOTAL 

AVG. 

SERIAL NO.cc; C//5" CJC,-

DATE )-9~9 / 
' \. 

TESTER ,(J //L .; 

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 
' 

7.)~ /{~ti? MIN,; SETTING, 

/J s-or 2 ~~ NO AVG. OF 5 ! j ·6 ,_/) ~'-;". , " ; f -
.-:!. & () ;<_ -'-~-r READINGS ACCEPT-

-
;J (:"tj )5,yf/ ABLE LESS THAN 2# ,., CCI ;2 -J-7 cJ,j / 

COMMENTS 

" 

.. 

-
". 

L ., -
( ' 

MAX SE TT 1 N·ei ·--- - -·· R:&-S-&::F-4!9--- 4 r F 0 R 
GREATER THAN 41#! : -~RGEIT (&':ACCURACY 

- --- ---·--··· - .. --
J/ rj:'°' 1 -4 

' __ ,, -··- ... -
~--z.;-

--·----··. - -·-
1· 0 ) -~ ! 

.. 
' ·' 

- --~-. --- -- .,._ ---r ---
l(. '7 r -, /( 

/ v 

1 , l.J I 
t1 t 

t-f 
I , 

I G,'.' 
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1 (1 '3 
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i:;.,.~ .-.c 
• ~.! ,::. , ) 
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\" T ~-~ 

·~ 
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